
‘7.15 "Officer Crosby"
7.30 Evening ProgrammeFrom Musical Comedy
Operetta

and

8.0 "Carry On, Clem Dawe"
8.28 The Leader of the Band:
Dick Jurgens
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 "The Fellowship of
Frog"’ :

10. O Popular Tunes of
*Thirties

the

the
10.30 ‘Catherine Parr," a com
edy
(BBC Programme)

10.45 Those Were the Days11.30 To-day’s the Day:
manay
12. 0 Close down

Hog

AN Y/\ 780kc 384m.
6. 0, 7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Results of N.Z. Chess Cham-
plonships
8. 4 In the Music Salon
9.31 Music While You Work
10. 0 Organ Interlude
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: "My SongsFor You"
11. O Showtime, with music from
Stage and Screen
11.30 Morning Star: RichardTauber (tenor)
11.45 Familiar Melodies
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. 1 p.m. The Lilt of the Waltz
2.30 Musie While You Work
3. 0 "Only My Song"
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Concerto for String Orches-tra in A Minor Vivaldi
Violin Concerto in C

arr. Kreisler
Suite in Five Movements

Purcell, arr. Wood

4.30 Children's Hour: "CoralIsland
5. 0 Songs by Men ,5.30 On the Dance Floor
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
7. 0 New Year Message by His
Excellency the Governor-General
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
"ITMA"
(BBC Production)

8. 0 "Jolly Beggars": Poems byRobert Burns, set tO music byW. A. Henderson, and sung bythe Studio Singers directed by
George Wilkinson
8.30 "Dad and Dave"
8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.35 Hogmanay, a special NewYear’s Eve feature
10. & Harry Roy and his Orches-tra
10.15 Woody Herman and his
Orchestra
10.30 Dance Music
11.20 The Top Stars of 1948:Star performers of stage and
sereen say farewell to the OldYear
11.45 We Welcome You, 1949:Scottish solos, and items by TheDunedin Highland Pipe Band(A Studio Presentation)12.30 a.m. Dance Musicte 2 Close down

2V4 DUNEDINSC 900 ke. 333m.
4.30 p.m. Light Music
. O Novatime
5.15 Film Favourites
5.30 Voices in Harmony
5.45 Waltz Time
6. 0 Music of Latin America
6.15 Bing Crosby:

nee :

an Something Old, Somethingewz 3 Melodies from Manhattan
7.15 George Wright (Hammond
organ) and Thomas Hayward(tenor)
7.30 Popular Parade
8.0 British Music
Sir Adrian Boult and the BBC
Orchestra
Satyricon Overture Ireland
Noel Newton-Wood (piano),with Basil Cameron and the
London Symphony Orchestra
Concerto No.4 in D BrittenSir Malcolm Sargent. with the
London Symphony Orchestra
"Wand of Youth’? Suite Elgar

| (BBC Programme)
9. 0 Music in the Tanner Man-
ner i

9.30 The Passing Year: Dune-din’s Centenary in .Retrospect
(part. 2)

:10. 0 Music for All
Howard Barlow conducting theColumbia Broadcasting Sym-
phony
Twelve Contra Dances

:Beethoven
10.12 Luigi Infantino (tenor)
Agnus Dei Bizet
10.16
Yehudl. Menuhin (vio-'

;

Souvenir de Moscow
Wieniawski

10.24 Maggie Teyte (soprano)
Chanson d’Estelle (Estelle’s
Song) Godard

10.27 London Philharmonic
Orchestra, conducted by Walter
Goehr
Gopak Moussorgsky

10.30 Close down

an mn
|

@UN/72 INVERCARGILLBs: 720 ke. 416m.
7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Results of N.Z Chess Cham-
pionships"Mrs. Parkington"9.15 Morning Variety10. O Devotional Service
10.18 ‘"‘Hollywood Holiday"
10.30 Music While You Work11. 0 Morning Concert12. 0 Lunch. Music
2. 0 p.m. "The Power of the Dog"2.15 Classical Hour
Three Dancés (The Bartered
Bride)
From Bohemia’s Meadows andForests Smetana
Czech RhapsodyUnder the Spréading Chestnut
Tree, Weinberger3. 0 Songtime: The Classics

3.12 "Plantation Echoes"
(BBC Presentation)

3.30 Music While You Work4.0 Irish Interlude4415 The Voice of Romance
4.30 Children’s Hour: kKooka-
' burra Stories and Hobbies
5. 0 Hits from the Shows6.0 Race Results
Budget of Sport (the Sports-
6.15 ‘Songs from the Saddle
6.30 LONDON NEWS ;

6.40 National Announcements
6.46 BBC Newsreel
a..0 New Year Message by Hts
Excellency the Governor-General
7. 5 After Dinner Music
7.30 "Chu Chin Chow," = anoperetta by Norton
8.30 "Hogmanay," a commemo-ration of the ancient Scottish
Festival
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.20 1948’s Top-Liners on the
Dance Floor

10. 0 Racing Roundup, including
prospects for to-morrow. at
Wyndham
10.15 "Carry On, Clem Dawe"
10.45 William Mannah’s Dance
Band, Scottish Dance Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.10 New-Year’s Eve Party
11.45 The Passing of the Ola
Year, with Caledonian Pipe Bandof Invercargill
(Studio Broadcast)

12. 0 Close down

Friday, December 31Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 am., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke. 280 m.

6. a.m. Start the Day Right(pai Shone)
8. 0 District Weather Forecast
8. 0 Morning Recipe Session(Aunt Daisy)
9.45 We Travel the FriendlyRoad with Jasper
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Beloved Rogue
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
hore
Marriage Register: | Lostsle

11.30 Shopping Reporter (Jane)
12. 0 Lunch Music1.0 p.m. Variety
2. 0 Stepmother
2.30 Women’s Hour (Marina),
Sports News, Hobbies and
Crafts, Week-end Entertain-
ment, Health and Beauty
3.30 Light Orchestral Interlude
3.45 Featuring Fred Astaire4. 0 Al Goodman and his Or-
chestra
4.15 With a Smile and a Song
4.30 On the Sentimental Side
4.45 Rhythm of the Islands
5. 0 Teatime Tunes
EVENING PROGRAMME
Uncle Tom and the Merry-
akers
Reserved
Something NewThe Quiz Kids
Sporting Opinion
Hagen’s Circus

RMOINDAD

©
@

1 Ralph and Betty3 The Knaves: A Studio Pre-
sentation }
8.45 Thundering Hooves
0 Secrets of Scotland Yard
9.30 Top Tunes of the Year
10. 0 Sports Preview (Bill Mere-dith
10.30 Don’t Get Me Wrong
11. 0 Hogmanay Programme
11.30 New Year Resolutions by
A. R. D. Fairburn
11.57 Farewell to 1948
12. 0 Hail to 19491.0 am. Close down

2ZB WELLINGTON980 ke. 306 m.

6. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session9 0 Morning Recipe , Session(Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Johann Strauss
9.46 Anne Ziegler
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Housewives’ Quiz
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Marriage Register: DearSister-in-Law
11. 0 Latin American Rhythm
11.30 Shopping Reporter
12. 0 Musical Parade
2. 0 p.m. Stepmother
2.30 Women’s Hour (Elsie Lloyd),
Sports News, Hobbies and
Crafts, Health and Beauty,ek-end Entertainments, Not-able Quotables
3.30 Afternoon Matinee
3.45

$$ They Sing Together4. 0 Waltz Serenade
4.15 Organ Interlude
4.30 The Songs of Oley Speaks
4.45 Allen Roth Orchestra
5. 0 azurkas of Chopin
5.75 ews from the Zoo .

EVENING PROGRAMME
6. 0 Variety Bandbox6.30 The Amazing Quest ofErnest Bliss
6.45 Thomas Hayward Sings
: fh| The Quiz Kids7.45 Don hn
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.30 Cocktail Music
8.45 Reserved :

9. 0 Secrets of Scotland Yard
9.30 On the Sweeter Side
10. 0 A Choice of Dance Recor-ings
10.30 Sports Preview (George
Edwards)
10.45 A. R..D. Fairburn Makes
his New Year Resolutions
11.145 Blueprint for 1949
11.30 Recalls of the Year.
11.65 Hail and Farewell
12. 5a.m. Welcome 1949
aE Close down

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1100 ke, 273 m.

6. 0 a.m. Early and Bright
8. 0

,
Breakfast Club (Happi

9. 0 Morning Recipe Session
9.30 Sea Shanties
10. 0 My Husband’s Love10.15 Piano Parade: Alec
Templeton
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden10.45 Marriage Register: Lease
Of Love é

11.30 Shopping Reporter2.0 p.m. Miss Trent’s Children(last episode)
2.30 Women’s Hour (Molly Mc-
Nab), Sports News, Hobbiesand Crafts, Week-end Enter-
‘tainment, Health and Beauty3.30 Excerpts from Conversa-
tion Piece
3.45 The London Palladium or-chestra4.0 Songs of the Islands
5. 0 The Children’s Session:The Junior Leaguers
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Places and People: Tour-
ing the South Island with TeddyGrundy30 When Did This Happen.45 Tunes of the Times
it) The Quiz Kids
.80 Reserved45 Scrapbook: New Year
Resolutions, by A. R. D. Fair-
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty
9. it) The Secrets of ScotlandYard
9.30 A New Year Serenade’10. 0 Sports Preview (the Toff)10.15 Sports Cameo
10.20 The World of Motorin
11. 0 Relay from New BrightonBeach: Monster Bonfire
11.20 The Prisoner is Discharged-A special New Year Pro-
gramme
11.40 Relay from New Brighton
Beach
12. 0 New Year 1949
12.30 On With the Party1.0 am. Close down

AZB DUNEDIN
1040 ke. 288 m.

6. Oa.m. London News
6. 5 Start the Day Right6.30 Whistle While You Wash7. 0 Tempo with Toast
7.35 Morning Star9. 0 Morning Recipe session(Aunt Daisy)9.30 On the Sweeter Side
9.45 Moments of Mirth10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 A Man and His House
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden10.45 Marriage Register: LoveAbiding11.0 Easy to Remember11.30 The Shopping Reporter ses-sion
12. 0 Musical Menu
1. Op.m. Luncheon Tunes1.30 Movie Melodies2:0 Miss Trent’s Children2.30 Women’s Hour (Maureen
McCormick), Sports News, Hob-bies and Crafts, Week-end En-
tertainment, Health and Beauty3.30 Favourite Love Songs4. 0 Flanagan and Allen4.15 Bright and Breezy Rhythm4.30 Bing’s Latest4.45 From the Hit Parades5. 0 Children’s session (Peter)
EVENING PROGRAMME6. 0 Rip Van Winkle6.15 The Sammy Kaye Way

6.30 New Year Resolutions byA. R. D. Fairburn
ye The Quiz Kids7.30 They’ve Just Made It: 1948
Releases
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Raiph and Betty8.30 Laugh and be Gay
8.45 One Good Deed a Day9. 0 Secrets of Scotland Yard9.30 Party Tunes10. O Silks and Saddles
10.30 Sporting Preview (Bernie
McConnell)
11. 0 4ZB’s Monster Barbecue
12. 0 Greetings to the New Yearfrom the Crowd at Tahuna Park
1. Oa.m. Close down

SM p
PALMERSTON Nth.
940 ke, 319 m,

7. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
7.15 Dominion Weather Fore-
cast
9. 0 Morning Request Session
9.30 Among Your Souvenirs
9.45 Vocal Ensembles10. O Tradesmen’s Entrance
10.15 Real Life Stories
10.30 Close down
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 Beryl Davis Sings
6.45 Smooth Rhythm
y ge) Quiz Kids7.30 Partners in Harmony
7.45 First Light Fraser Returne8. 0 + Miss Trent’s Children
8.15 Raiph and Betty8.30 Light Orchestral Music
8.45 The Latest Dance Tunes |8.0 The Secrets of ScotlandYard
9.32 Remember These?
9.45 Sports Preview (Fred.Murphy) 3

10. 0 Rhumba, Rhythm, and
Romance11.0 Emphasis on Optimism11.45 Hail and Farewell
12. 0 Hogmanay Half-hour: With
Malice Towards None
12.30 First Footing Frolics1. Oa.m. Close down

Trade names appearing in Coin:mercial Division programmes are
published by arrangement.

They’ve Just Made It is a
programme of hits which have
arrived just In time to be in-
cluded in the 1948 releases. Be
listening for these tunes from
4ZB at 7.30

ternight.
s

* *
A special New Year’s Eve
studio programme from 1ZB at
8.30 p.m. will be presented by"The Knaves," Auckland’s novel
yocal combination. These five
young men have something en-tirely new and to-night’s pro-
gramme is the last of threefrom 1ZB_ before they tour
through 2ZB, 3ZB and 4ZB dur-
ing the first twe weeks of the
New Year.

kok
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4


